G CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

GARDEN GROVE FIRE DEPARTMENT

Tel: (714) 741-5600
Fax: (714) 741-5640

6/6/17

Rhonda Cain
American Zoning Services
(405) 406-9605

RE: Records Search for 11931 Harbor Blvd., Garden Grove CA

Dear Rhonda Cain:

Enclosed are the records found concerning the history of the above-
mentioned site(s), especially as it pertains to fire code violation history,
permits, the use, storage, or disposal of hazardous substances, and the
installation or removal of underground flammable or combustible liquid

storage tanks.

The City of Garden Grove Fire Department has utilized its best efforts to
locate the records requested. However, the City makes no representation
as to the accuracy of the records or that all records requested were retained
or located. The City does not provide records on spills, leaks or clean-up, as
that information is provided through the County of Orange Health Dept.

Si;zi;/

Brad Spell
Fire Captain/Senior Fire Protection Specialist

11301 Acacia Parkway « P.O.Box 3070 - Garden Grove, CA 92842
www.ci.garden-grove.ca.us



Violation List for

RESIDENCE INN ANAHEIM (MANDATORY)

11931 HARBOR Blvd

Date Issued

02/21/2017
02/21/2017
02/21/2017
02/21/2017
02/21/2017
- 0212172017
02/21/2017
02/21/2017
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
03/30/2016
03/30/2016
03/30/2016
03/30/2016
03/30/2016
02/29/2016
02/29/2016
02/29/20186
02/29/2016
02/29/2016
00/23/2014
09/23/2014
09/26/2013
00/26/2013
09/26/2013
09/26/2013
09/26/2013
09/26/2013
09/26/2013
08/24/2011
08/24/2011
08/24/2011

Date Cleared Code{

00/00/00

00/00/00

00/00/00

00/00/00

00/00/00

03/28/2017
00/00/00

00/00/00

04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
03/30/2016
03/30/2016
03/30/2016
03/30/2016
03/03/2015
03/03/2015
12/21/2013
12/21/2013
12/21/2013
12/21/2013
12/21/2013
12/21/2013
12/21/2013
11/09/2011
11/09/2011
11/09/2011

CFC 5003.5
CFC 904.11.¢
CFC 805.1
CFC 5086.1
CFC 1006.1
CFC 901.3
CFC 605.6
CFC 903
CFC 50

CFC 1004.3
CFC 1028.3
CFC 1008.1.¢
CFC ARTICL
CFC 903
CFC 903
CFC 315.2.1
CFC 1006.1
CFC 1008.1.¢
CFC 605.1
CFC 901.6
CFC 1011.2
Title 19, Sec.
CFC 906.1
CFC 27015

CFC 901.6

Violation Description

Update NFPA 704 Placards and seperate any incompatible material
Service auto-extinguishing system semi-annually.

Provide/ replace electrical

Provide outside Knox Box

Provide and maintain approved emergency lighting.

Provide maintenance records for alarm and smoke control. Panel is
Discontinue use of extension cords.

Sprinkler head in the laundry room needs to be lowered.

Provide either a cabinet or a water-proof shelter for the clorine chemr
Post maximum occupancy load sign

Remove exit obstruction |

Provide approved panic hardware

PLACARDING AND SIGNS

Provide paper for FACP printer.

Fire Alarm Panel is in trouble status. Panel cleared and updated con
Lower storage

Provide and maintain approved emergency lighting.

Provide approved panic hardware

Provide/ replace electrical

Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

Provide illuminated exit sign(s).

5 yr. certification on sprinkler / standpipe system.

Provide extinguisher(s)

Complete Haz Mat Disclosure packet

PROVIDE ANNUAL SPRINKLER AND ALARM DOCUMENTATION
CLEAN 4TH FL STORAGE AND ORGANIZE CHEMICALS
REPAIR WALL - 5TH FL LINEN

ADJUST FIRE DOORS TO CLOSE AND LATCH COMPLETELY: 8
Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

Provide annual sprinkler & alarm documentation on site

Complete NFPA 704 placards (generator & poolroom) w/appropriate

Complete fire door to close and latch completely; 4th left elevator; 31




Violation List for
RESIDENCE INN ANAHEIM (MANDATORY)
11931 HARBOR Blvd

Date Issued Date Cleared Code i Violation Description

08/24/2011 11/09/2011 Remove all propane from 6th fi. storage

08/24/2011 11/09/2011 CFC 3003.5. Secure compressed gas cylinders.

08/24/2011 11/09/2011 CFC 2701.5. Complete Haz Mat Disclosure packet

08/24/2011 11/09/2011 CFC 904.11.¢ Service auto-extinguishing system semi-annually.

08/24/2011 11/09/2011 CFC 1011.2 Provide illuminated exit sign(s).

08/19/2010 09/16/2010 REPAIR FIRE DOOR TO GLOSE AND LATCH COMPLETELY: 5Tt
08/19/2010 09/16/2010 PATCH HOLE IN WALL: OUTSIDE WALL BY STAIRS BY LAUNDF
08/27/2009 10/29/1009 Repair laundry venting.

08/27/2009 10/29/1009 North side 1st floor houskeeping.

08/27/2009 10/29/1009 Adjust fire door 5th fl; 2nd fl - magnet nonfunctioning.

02/23/2009 02/23/2009 CFC 2701.5. Complete Haz Mat Disclosure packet

10/10/2008 01/08/2009 Rearrange storage 7th fl, 4th fl.

10/10/2008 01/08/2009 Fire door : 8th fl elevator 3; 5th floor; 5th fl elevators; 3rd fl elevator ¢
10/10/2008 02/11/2009 Title 19, Sec. 5 yr. certification on sprinkler / standpipe system.

09/27/2007 11/16/2007 Provide for outside standpipe caps. (on order)

09/27/2007 11/20/2007 Repair magnet fire door 2nd fl. SS.

09/27/2007 11/16/2007 Remove storage wnd fi electrical.

09/27/2007 11/20/2007 Adjust fire door to close and latch: 8th fl. SS, 6th SS, 5th SS & eleva
09/27/2007 11/20/2007 CFC 8506 Discontinue use of extension cords.- office

09/27/2007 11/12/2007 CFC 1005.2.1 Service auto-extinguishing system semi-annually.- kitchen
09/27/2007 11/16/2007 Title 19 Sec. Hang extinguisher(s) 3.5'-5' from floor

09/12/2006 09/26/2006 Fire doors - 4th floor by stair 2, 5th floor right elevator fire door.
09/12/2006 09/26/2006 Repair exit sign midway 6th floor.

09/12/2006 09/26/2006 Remove treadmill from electrical room (1st floor)

09/07/2005 10/13/2005 Check all emergency doors on all floors.

09/07/2005 10/13/2005 Fire control panel- trouble

09/07/2005 10/13/2005 6th floor - elevator, storage

09/07/2005 10/13/2005 7th floor hse cor & elevator door

09/07/2005 10/13/2005 8th floor - elevator doors, SE stairway

10/04/2004 10/04/2004 1103 Provide housekeeping to generator room.

10/04/2004 12/15/2004 1001.5 Replace painted sprinkler head in elect. room - 6th floor.

10/04/2004 12/15/2004 Post meeting room for 201 when room is not divided & 118 when roc




Violation List for

RESIDENCE INN ANAHEIM (MANDATORY)

11931 HARBOR Blvd

Date Issued Date Cleared Code i

10/04/2004
10/04/2004
10/04/2004
10/04/2004
10/04/2004
10/04/2004
00/00/00

12/15/2004
12/15/2004
12/15/2004
10/04/2004
12/15/2004
12/15/2004
08/22/2012

1111
1207.3
1212
8500
1001.5
1005.2.8

Violation Description

Provide electromagnet door holders to fire doors wedged open. -1st
Provide panic hardware on exit "door" from trash area & gate towarc
Provide exit signs for exit path from west stairwell. Signs shall be illu
remove propane storage from main electrical room.

Provide copies of annual test for fire alarm system, fire pump & gen
Service auto-extinguishing systern semi annually.- Kitchen

Haz pac complete 2/20/2009 inspection complete Capt. Janovick




